# PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

# Result of Request For Quotes (RFQ) for Infrastructure Repair on Valley Dr., Sharon Dr., Glenn St., West Cobb Plaza

	ω	2			
	International Busines Group	DAF Concrete	Ardito Construction	NAME OF COMPANY	
		\$6,000.00	\$12,914.75	Quote Amount	
	-			:	
	No Response	Recommended for the award at \$6,000		REMARKS	The second second second second of s

# ARDITO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC. GEORGIA DITUITY CONTRACTION E-mail: 770-435-3776 chuck.ardito@ard.

# **Ardito Construction Company Inc.**

### 1290 Austell Road, SE Marietta, GA 30008

chuck.ardito@arditoconstruction.com

# **Estimate**

Date	Estimate #		
1/15/2021	783		

	Project	Name / Address
Repair	Road Repair Work/ Infrastructure Repair	City of Powder Springs 3006 Springs Industrial Dr. Powder Springs, Ga. 30127

Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total
Road Repair Work/ Infrastructure Repair Multiple Locations				
Remove and pour monolithically existing curbing/spillway at this location (marked with white lines):				
3560 Valley Drive				
- Asphalt/ Concrete Saw Cut	•	L.F.	2.00	134.00
- Haul Off (Concrete)	4	C.Y. L.F.	55.00 52.00	220.00 2,548.00
- 24 inch Roll Back Curb & Gutter Removal and Replacement inc.	49	L.F.	32.00	2,346,00
Spillway 3560 Valley Drive Total:				2,902.00
Roadway repair work at these locations (marked with white lines):				•
3868 Sharon Dr. (4 x 5 ft. and 6 x 12 ft.)			1	
NOTE: The 6 x 12 ft. is Actually 21 x 6 ft.				
- Asphalt/ Concrete Saw Cut		L.F.	2.00	92.00
- Haul Off (Concrete/ Asphalt)	7.25	C.Y.	55.00	398.75
- Contractor's Hourly Rate	6	Hrs.	350.00	2,100.00
NOTE: Excavate, Removal and Compaction of Roadway Inc. Tree				
Root Removal		2.5	10.05	1 406 50
- 8 inches GAB, 6 inches Concrete, Trench Cap 1 foot larger than ditch in all directions Tack Coat 2 inches Type E or F Asphalt	146	S.F.	10.25	1,496.50
and in an anothern rate cont 2 mones 1,50 2 of 2 rasposati				
Glenn St. (8 ½ x 18 ft.)				70.00
- Asphalt/ Concrete Saw Cut		L.F.	2.00	70.00 415.25
- Haul Off (Concrete/ Asphalt)	7.55		55.00 350.00	2,100.00
- Contractor's Hourly Rate	6	Hrs.	350,00	2,100.00
NOTE: Excavate, Removal and Compaction of Roadway Inc. Tree Root Removal				
- 8" GAB, 6" Concrete Trench Cap 1 ft. larger than ditch in all	153	SE	10.25	1,568.25
directions, 2" Asphalt	155			_,
Thank You For Your Business!			<u> </u>	
* Website:www.arditoconstruction.com	∣ Est	imate	Total:	

# ARDITO ONSTRUCTION COMPARY INC. GEORGIA D'ILUTY CONTRACTOR E-mail: 770-435-3776 chuck.ardito@ard

## **Ardito Construction Company Inc.**

### 1290 Austell Road, SE Marietta, GA 30008

chuck.ardito@arditoconstruction.com

# **Estimate**

Date	Estimate #
1/15/2021	783

Name / Address	Project
City of Powder Springs 3006 Springs Industrial Dr. Powder Springs, Ga. 30127	Road Repair Work/ Infrastructure Repair

West Cobb Plaza (8 x 10ft.)  - Asphalt/ Concrete Saw Cut  - Haul Off (Gravel & Dirt)  - Contractor's Hourly Rate	24			
NOTE: Excavate, Removal and Compaction of Roadway.  - 8 inches GAB, 6 inches Concrete, Trench Cap 1 foot larger than litch in all directions Tack Coat 2 inches Type E or F Asphalt	4 <sup>1</sup> 2	L.F. C.Y. Hrs. S.F.	2.00 45.00 350.00	72.00 180.00 700.00 820.00
hank You For Your Business!				



# QUOTE

9160 Turner Rd Jonesboro, GA, 30236 P: 770.629-4036

Cell: 404.433.8824

DATE QUOTE January 15, 2021

deberhart@cityofpowdersprings.com

TO

**City of Powder Springs** 

ATTN: Dwayne Eberhart

SALESPERSON	JOB	P.O.	DUE DATE
Antonio Sanchez			11/6/20

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	LINE TOTAL
Infrastur	e Repair at Multiple Locations				
Remove a	and Pour Monolithically existing curbing/sp	illway at this lo	cation (m	arked with whit	e lines):
	3560 Valley Dr. (25FT of Curbing)	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
	3560 Valley Dr. (24FT of Curbing)	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
	3560 Valley Dr. (6FT Spillway)	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
Dan da ara		1			
Roadway r	epair work at these locations (marked with whi	te tines):	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
	3868 Sharon Dr. (4 x 5 ft. and 6 x 12 ft.) Glenn St. (8 ½ x 18 ft.)	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
	West Cobb Plaza (8 x 10ft.)	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
	.1.			Project Total	\$6,000.00
	Current Payment Due			\$6,000.00	
				Balance	\$0.00

DAF Concrete, Inc.
THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!